RECORDATION	ON COVER SHEET
PATE	ENTS ONLY Attny Docket No. X-16014
PATE the Monorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the anachen original documents of copy  2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name & address of receiving provisions
See Attached	Name. Eli Lilly and Company
4.5	Internal Address: Patent Division
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (X) Yes ( ) No	Street Address: Lilly Corporate Center
	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46285
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Nature of conveyance:	
X) Assignment () Merger ) Security Agreement () Change of Name	( ) Yes (X) No
) Other	
Application number(s) or patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Patent Application No.(8). 10/535,381	
Additional Numbers attached () Yes	(X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning documents	patents involved: (1)
should be mailed:	
Shorte of manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$_160.00
Linda M. Durbin	(\$40.00 per assignment)
Eli Lilly and Company	an Endered
Patent Division	( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (along with
P.O. Box 6288	any additional fees or the credit of any overpayment)
Indianapolis, IN 46206-6288	any additional feet of the electric and any
	8. Deposit account number: 05-0840
	N. Deposit account number, as some
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	washed copyright true crupy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
In M. Sull	
Tina M. Tucker Reg. No. 47,145	
Total number of naces including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: (21)
CERTIFICATION OF PAC	CUMITE LIVERSHOOM
Thereby certify that this paper is being factimite transmitted	to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown helow.  M. DURBIN
Type or print name of p	cason signing certification
Lindom Dunlyn	
Signature *	

Docket No. X-16014

2-

Name of Conveying Parties.

Douglas Wade Beight

Timothy Paul Burkholder

Todd Vincent DcCollo

Alexander Glenn Godfrey

Charles Raymond Heap

Chi-Hsin Richard King

Hong-Yn Li

William Thomas McMillen

Yan Wang

Clive Gideon Diefenbacher

Thomas Albert Engler

Sushant Malhotra

Sreenivasa Reddy Mundla

Jason Scott Sawyer

Execution Date:

March 10, 2003

March 7, 2003

March 7, 2003

 $_{\rm March\,7,\,2003}$ 

 $\mathbf{March\ 3,\ 2003}$ 

February 28, 2003

March 13, 2003

March 7, 2003

March 10, 2003

November 20, 2003

November 14, 2003

November 20, 2003

**November 19, 2003** 

March 7, 2003

Docket No. P-16014

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, DOUGLAS WADE BEIGHT, of the City of Frankfort, County of Clinton, State of Indiana, TIMOTHY PAUL BURKHOLDER, of the City of Carmel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, TODD VINCENT DECOLLO, of the City of Noblesville, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, ALEXANDER GLENN GODFREY, of the City of Mooresville, County of Morgan, State of Indiana, HONG-YU LI, of the City of Zionsville, County of Boone, State of Indiana, WILLIAM THOMAS MCMILLEN, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, JASON SCOTT SAWYER, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, and YAN WANG, of the City of Carmel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, have together with CHARLES RAYMOND HEAP, of the City of West Sand Lake, County of Rensselaer, State of New York, and CHIHSIN RICHARD KING, of the City of Slingerlands, County of Albany, State of New York, made an invention which is the subject of a PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, titled, NOVEL COMPOUNDS AS PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS; filed November 27, 2002, as application Serial No. 60/429,982 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eli Lilly and Company, its successors and assigns (collectively, "Lilly") our entire right, title, and interest in, the Application and in all inventions disclosed therein; all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in the United States or any foreign country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, substitutions, recxaminations, reissues, international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), United States provisional patent applications, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, copyrights, trademarks, and data package exclosivity rights; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all foreign countries and all related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale to Lilly not been made.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with Lilly that upon request we and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of Lilly: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued

PATENT REEL:-017<del>364 FRA</del>ME: 0831

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated
helow	

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) ) SS. )

, 2003

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared 

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion Commission Explres: 10/23/08

**PATENT** 

applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to Lilly any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, titigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for Lilly, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to Lilly or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Lilly may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm in Lilly or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Mard. 7,203

TIMOTHY PAUL BURKHOLDER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

ss: March

\_\_\_\_, 2003

COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion

Commission Expires: 10/23/06

PATENT

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	we have execut	ed this assignment	on the date indicated
below.					

March 7, 2003

TODD VINCENT DECOLLO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

) SS:

STATE OF INDIANA

Mhhh 1 ,20

COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public

Michelle D. Hall
Notary Public
State of Indiana
County of Marion
Commission Expires: 10/23/08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared 

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion Commission Expires: 10/23/08

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

0<u>}/(3/0つ)</u>

HONG-YU LI

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

Mulh 13\_\_\_,200

COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion Commission Expires: 10/23/08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared 

Michelle D. Hall **Notary Public** State of Indiana County of Marion

Commission Expires: 10/23/08

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

7/11/2001 Date YAN WANG

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

SS: Milled 10 201

COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion

Commission Expires: 10/23/08

PATENT -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

March 7, 2003

JASON SCOTT SAWYER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) ) \$\$: March 1\_\_\_\_, 2003

COUNTY OF MARION

Notary Public

Michelle D. Hall Notary Public State of Indiana County of Marion

Commission Expires: 10/23/08

PATENT

Docket No. P-16014

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, CHARLES RAYMOND HEAP, of the City of West Sand Lake, County of Rensselaer, State of New York, have together with DOUGLAS WADE BEIGHT, of the City of Frankfort, County of Clinton, State of Indiana, TIMOTHY PAUL BURKHOLDER, of the City of Camiel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, TODD VICTOR DECOLLO, of the City of Noblesville, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, ALEXANDER GLENN CODFREY, of the City of Mooresville, County of Morgan, State of Indiana, CHI-HSIN RICHARD KING, of the City of Slingerlands, County of Albany, State of New York, HONG-YII LI, of the City of Zionsville, County of Boone, State of Indiana, WILLIAM THOMAS MCMILLEN, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, JASON SCOTT SAWYER, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, and YAN WANG, of the City of Carmel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, made an invention which is the subject of a PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, titled, NOVEL COMPOUNDS AS PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS; filed November 27, 2002, as application Serial No. 60/429,982 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation having its' principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eli Lilly and Company, its successors and assigns (collectively, "Lilly") my entire right, title, and interest in, the Application and in all inventions disclosed therein; all rights of priority therein pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property; any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in the United States or any foreign country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), United States provisional patent applications, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, copyrights, trademarks, and data package exclusivity rights, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all foreign countries and all related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to Lilly not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives. I further covenant and agree with Lilly that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of Lilly: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application;

PATENT ... REEL: -017364 FRAME: 0840

Docket No. P=16014

-2-

(ii) communicate to Lilly any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for Lilly, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to Lilly or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Lilly may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm in Lilly or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) SS:	HAROH_	<i>3</i> °, 2003
COUNTY OF <u>ALBANY</u> _	)		
Before me, a Notary Pu York, personally appeared C execution of the foregoing instru	WIDIES	RAVNIDNIJ MBJ	County, State of Ne AP and acknowledged to f <u>Masah</u> , 2003.

My Commission Expires:

10/10/06

**PATENT** 

Docket No. P-16014

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, CHI-HSIN RICHARD KING, of the City of Slingerlands, County of Albany, State of New York, have together with DOUGLAS WADE BEIGHT, of the City of Fronkfort, County of Clinton, State of Indiana, TIMOTHY PAUL BURKHOLDER, of the City of Carmel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, TODD VICTOR DECOLLO, of the City of Noblesville, County of Morgan, State of Indiana, CHARLES GODFREY, of the City of Mooresville, County of Morgan, State of Indiana, CHARLES RAYMOND HEAP, of the City of West Sand Lake, County of Rensselaer, State of Indiana, York, HONG-YII LI, of the City of Zionsville, County of Boone, State of Indiana, WILLIAM THOMAS MCMILLEN, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, JASON SCOTT SAWYER, of the City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, and YAN WANG, of the City of Carmel, County of Hamilton, State of Indiana, made an invention which is the subject of a PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION, titled, NOVEL COMPOUNDS AS PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS; filed November 27, 2002, as application Serial No. 60/429,982 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, bulianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eli Lilly and Company, its successors and assigns (collectively, "Lilly") my entire right, title, and interest in, the Application and in all inventions disclosed therein; all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; any 2nd all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in the United States or any foreign country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), United States provisional patent applications, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, copyrights, trademarks, and data package exclusivity rights; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all foreign countries and all related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to Lilly not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my licins, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with Lilly that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of Lilly: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, now paid, but at the expense of Lilly: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application;

Docket No. P-16014

-2-

(ii) communicate to Lilly any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for Lilly, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to Lilly or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Lilly may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm in Lilly or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date CHI-HSIN RICHARD KING

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NEW YORK	) )	Jebruary 28_	, 2003
COUNTY OF ALBANY	_ )		

\_\_\_\_ County, State of New Before me, a Notary Public for ALBANY York, personally appeared CHI-HSIN RICHARD KING and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_FEBRUARY\_, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, am an inventor or co-inventor (with the persons listed below) of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled NOVEL COMPOUNDS AS PHARMACEUTICAL AGENTS, containing 137 pages and 0 drawings, and which:

	being filed:   was filed:
	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United Kingdom Patent Office in the European Patent Office
×	as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") with:
	☐ United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office, or International Bureau acting as Receiving Office;
on	24 NOVENBER ZooBand accorded serial number PCT/USOB/ 35969.

WHEREAS ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Eli Lilly and Company, its successors and assigns (collectively "Lilly") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to Lilly not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with Lilly that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of Lilly: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to Lilly any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, publicuse proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for Lilly, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to Lilly or its nominces, in the United States and in all other countries where Lilly may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm in Lilly or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

//-/4-03 Date

THOMAS ALBERT ENGLER

11827 Glen Cove Drive Indianapolis, IN 46236 Citizenship: U.S.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

A . A distribute

C22AZ

Notary Public

CATHERINE MICHEL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCTOBER 21, 2008

RESIDENT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

11/20/03

Cline Rideon Diefenbalen

Date

CLIVE GIDEON DIEFENBACHER

1129 Sugar Maple Drive Greenwood, IN 46143 Citizenship: U.S.

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

Johnson the 11/20/02

Notary

GEAL )

CATHÉRINE MICHEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

OCTOBER 21, 2003

RESIDENT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

2431 East 58th Street Indianapolis, IN 46220 Citizenship: India

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) \$S:

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared SUSHANT MALHOTRA and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this 20 day of 1) menter , 2003.

ONTHURINE MICHEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

OCTOBER 21, 2008

RESIDENT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

Docket No. X-16014 (PCT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

SREENIVASA REEDY MUNDLA

14306 Autumnwoods Drive Westfield, IN 46074 Citizenship: India

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared SREENIVASA REEDY MUNDLA and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this 19 day of November , 2003.

CATHERINE MICHEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 21, 2008

RESIDENT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME, 0849-1 \*\*

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006**